)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 07:39:34 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0388 (Rat #0063, Act #0219 of 1981) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of School District No. 4 of Anderson County to issue not exceeding two million
eight hundred thousand dollars of general obligation bonds of the school district, to prescribe the conditions under which the
bonds may be issued and the purposes for which their proceeds may be expended and make provisions for their payment.

04/01/81
04/02/81
04/03/81
04/07/81
04/08/81
04/09/81
04/09/81
04/14/81
04/14/81
04/14/81
04/28/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1689
Read second time HJ-1719

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1768

Ratified R 63 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/14/81

Act No. 219

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



