May 18, 2024, 07:39:34 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## S\*0388 (Rat #0063, Act #0219 of 1981) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of School District No. 4 of Anderson County to issue not exceeding two million eight hundred thousand dollars of general obligation bonds of the school district, to prescribe the conditions under which the bonds may be issued and the purposes for which their proceeds may be expended and make provisions for their payment.

04/01/81	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
04/02/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/03/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
04/07/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1689
04/08/81	House	Read second time HJ-1719
04/09/81	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1768
04/09/81	Senate	Ratified R 63 SJ-6
04/14/81		Signed By Governor
04/14/81		Effective date 04/14/81
04/14/81		Act No. 219
04/28/81		Copies available